Cash flows from financing activities: Repayments of long-term borrowings and dividends paid, and net increase
in short-term borrowings, etc.

KING JIM CO., LTD. 9

Consolidated Cash Flows

(Unit: Millions of yen)

Full-year earnings forecast by segment

Full-year consolidated earnings forecast

(*1) In FY6/25, the interior lifestyle business changed its name to the lifestyle products business.
Moreover, the Company’s consolidated subsidiary Wincess Corporation, which had hitherto been included within the stationery and office supplies business, has changed its category and now is included
within the lifestyle products business. The actual results given for FY6/24 are based on the new categorization.

(*2) In FY6/25, electric and living environment products in the stationery and office supplies business have changed to electric products and living environment products. The actual results given for FY6/24 are
based on the categorization after the change was made.

(*3) Regarding segment profit, each business shows figures before adjusting inter-segment transactions and the total shows figures after adjusting inter-segment transactions (operating profits).

FY6/24 FY6/25 YoY change

Actual Percentage Forecast Percentage Increase/decrease Change

Net sales 39,553 100.0% 41,000 100.0% +1,446 +3.7%

Operating profit -241 -0.6% 530 1.3% +771 –

Ordinary profit 130 0.3% 700 1.7% +569 +437.3%

Profit attributable to owners of parent -318 -0.8% 490 1.2% +808 –

FY6/24 FY6/25 YoY change

Actual Percentage Forecast Percentage Increase/decrease Change

Net sales 39,553 100.0% 41,000 100.0% +1,446 +3.7%

Stationery and office supplies 25,334 64.1% 26,500 64.6% +1,165 +4.6%

Electric products (*2) 13,736 34.8% 14,400 35.1% +663 +4.8%
Living environment products
(*2) 2,848 7.2% 3,100 7.6% +251 +8.8%

Stationery 8,749 22.1% 9,000 21.9% +250 +2.9%

Lifestyle products (*1) 14,218 35.9% 14,500 35.4% +281 +2.0%

Segment profit (*3) -241 -0.6% 530 1.3% +771 –

Stationery and office supplies -467 -1.2% 240 0.6% +707 –

Lifestyle products 194 0.5% 280 0.7% +85 +44.3%

KING JIM CO., LTD. 10

Fiscal Year Ending June 20, 2025 Full-Year Consolidated Earnings Forecast
(Unit: Millions of yen)

Shareholder Returns

Dividend policy: Target payout ratio is 40%, aiming for stable dividends

7 7 7 7 7 7

10

20
15

7 7 7

FY6/20 FY6/21 FY6/22 FY6/23 FY6/24 FY6/25

Year-end
dividends
Interim
dividends

14
17

27

22

Payout ratio (%) 39.1 79.5 95.1 – 80.3 (forecast)44.7

14 14 (forecast)

(forecast)

KING JIM CO., LTD. 11

(Unit: yen)

Topics

Held the KING JIM Fair 2024 in November
2024 in Bellesalle Akihabara. The six